Product description
The Bussmann PolyTron™ PTC devices are
ideally suited for protecting applications
sensitive to high ambient operating
temperatures or subject to frequent
overcurrent conditions.
•	 Lead free, halogen free and RoHS
compliant

•	 cURus Recognized card, File No: E343021
•	 TÜV, File: R 50283843
Part number system/ordering:
	 PT	 S	 0805	 6V	 035
•	 PT = PolyTron™ PTC device series
•	 S = Surface mount
•	 0805 = Dimension code
•	 6V = Maximum voltage
•	 035 = Current hold (Ihold)
Tape and reel packaging/quantities:
•	 4000 devices per 178mm diameter reel
Applications:
•	 USB Peripherals
•	 Disk drives
•	 Power tools
•	 Rechargeable battery pack protection
•	 Plug and play protection for motherboards and
peripherals
•	 Mobile phones - battery and port protection
•	 Game console port protection
•	 Digital cameras
•	 Set-top boxes
•	 Tablets/notebooks/netbooks
Bussmann PTS0805 Series
6-24 Volt DC surface mount PolyTron™ PTC devices
Technical Data 10130 Effective August 2014
Bussmann is now

Marking
Vmax
(Vdc)
Imax
(amps)
Ihold
(amps)
Itrip
(amps)
Pd Max.
(W)
Time to trip (max.)
Resistance (Ω)
Agency informationInitial (Ri) Post trip (R1)
(Amps) (Sec) Min. Max. cURus TUV
PTS080524V010 D 24 100 0.1 0.30 0.5 0.5 1.5 1.0 6.0 X X
PTS08059V020 L 9 100 0.2 0.50 0.5 8.0 0.05 0.65 3.5 X X
PTS08056V035 T 6 100 0.35 0.75 0.5 8.0 0.1 0.25 1.2 X X
PTS08056V050 O 6 100 0.5 1.00 0.5 8.0 0.2 0.15 0.85 X X
PTS08056V075 X 6 100 0.75 1.50 0.5 8.0 0.3 0.09 0.40 X X
Notes:
Ihold – Hold current: Maximum current device will pass without interruption in 23°C still air.
Itrip – Trip current: Minimum current that will switch the device from low resistance to high resistance in 23°C still air.
Vmax: Maximum continuous voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.